DECISION

OF THE CENTRAL ELECTION COMMISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN ON MAKING AMENDMENTS IN THE NAMES AND TERRITORIES OF KHAZAR FIRST CON.EC 13 AND KHAZAR SECOND CON.EC 14

Pursuant to Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated 21 December 2012 "On the establishment of Pirallahi region within Baku city administrative territory", the administrative territorial entity of Khazar region in Baku city was partly changed and Baku city Pirallahi region was established, by being insubordinated from Khazar region of Baku city, Pirallahi, Chilov and Neft Dashlari settlement entities were subordinated to Pirallahi region of Baku city.

Relating this, it became necessary to make amendments in the names and territories of Khazar first Con.EC 13 and Khazar second Con.EC 14.

Pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2 and 28.4 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission (CEC) of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides:**

1. Khazar first Con.EC 13 shall be accordingly named as Khazar-Pirallahi Con.EC 13 and Khazar second Con.EC 14 shall ne namedas Khazar Con.EC 14.

2. Pursuant to Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated 21 December 2012 "On the establishment of Pirallahi region within Baku city administrative territory", relevant amendments shall be made to the territories of Khazar-Pirallahi Con.EC 13 and Khazar Con.EC 14.

3. CEC, Khazar-Pirallahi Con.EC 13 and Khazar Con.EC 14 shall be charged within their competence to execute the decision.

4. The decision shall be enforced since the day of its publication.

CEC Chairman	Mazahir Panahov
CEC Secretary	Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary	Mikayil Rahimov